required, within 30 days after publication hereof, to give notice to the Clerk and to the 
Plaintiff ’s Attorneys of your intentions to defend the action in which the Plaintiff seeks the 
following:
1. Cancellation of the parties’ agreement.
2. Payment of the sum of P64 750.00 (Sixty- Four Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Fifty pula).
3. Interest thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from the 1st December 2023 to date 

4. Cost of suit
5. 10% collection commission on any instalment paid
6. Further/alternative relief
DATED AT GABORONE THIS 14th DAY OF JANUARY 2026
MAKGANE ATTORNEYS, PLAINTIFF’S ATTORNEYS, P.O BOX 3035